BID FORM

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION

Project No. 10WC814 - CR 313 East Phase 2



THIS BID IS SUBMITTED TO:

Williamson County Purchasing Department Attn: Jonathan Harris 301 SE Inner Loop - Suite 106 Georgetown, Texas 78626

The undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an agreement with COUNTY in the form included in the Contract Documents to perform and furnish all Work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents for the Bid Price and within the Bid Times indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.

BIDDER accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Notice to Bidders and Instructions to Bidders, including without limitation those dealing with the disposition of Bid security. This Bid will remain subject to acceptance for 60 days after the day of Bid opening. BIDDER will sign and deliver the required number of counterparts of the Agreement with the Bonds and other documents required by the Bidding Requirements within 10 working days after the date of COUNTY's Notice of Award.

This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm, or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, or corporation; BIDDER has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to submit a false or sham Bid; BIDDER has not solicited or induced any person, firm, or corporation to submit a false or sham BIDDER has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any advantage over any other Bidder or over COUNTY.

BIDDER will complete the work in accordance with the Contract Documents and the accompanying Schedule of Rates and Prices, and will pay not less than the Prevailing Wage Rates for Williamson County, Texas. The work will be completed within 300 calendar days from the date for commencing work as set forth in the "Notice to Proceed" to be issued by the COUNTY.

Communications concerning this Bid sha	all be addressed to the address of BIDDER indicated below:
the meanings indicated in the Gene	efined in the General Provisions or Instructions will have eral Provisions or Instructions.
SUBMITTED ON May 25th	, 20 <u>13</u> .
State Contractor License Number	-
IF BIDDER is:	
An Individual	
By W/A (Individual's	Name) (SEAL)
(Signature)	
doing business asBusiness address:	
Phone Number:	Fax Number:
Email:	
<u>A Partnership</u>	
ي ا	e) (SEAL)
. (First) Notice	ग
(General P	artner)
(Signature)	l
Business address:	
Phone Number:Email:	Fax Number:

<u>A Corporation</u>	
By FTUDODS Construction Services Inc.	(SEAL)
(
Teyas (State of Incorporation)	
Co II ask - ID	(OFAL)
By Tre Itampton (Name of Person Authorized to Sign)	(SEAL)
Manager (Signature)	
(eignature)	
·	
(Corporate Seal)	
J. G.	
Attest:	
Business Address 2500 M.E. Muc Loop	
1	03 6305
Phone Number: 512-930-260 Fax Number: 172- Email: gcutiver of thoods com	-430 - 5745
Date of Qualification to Do Business is 1939	

(Each joint venturer must sign. The manner for signing for each individual, partnership, and corporation that is a party to the joint venture should be in the manner above.)

Phone & Fax Numbers, Email & mailing addresses for receipt of official communications:

ដ	12		10	œ	Ca	7 7	G	5		ω	2	1	BID	PROJEC.
168-2001	164-2031	164-2029	164-2027	160-2003	132-2002	110-2004	106-2002	105-2035	104-2044	104-2029	104-2017	100-2002	TECH SPEC ¹	PROJECT NO: 10WC814
Cents per <u>Th</u>		Cents per	CELL FBR MLCH SEED (PERM) (URBAN) (CLAY) at Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4") at Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>		EXCAVATION (ROADWAY AND CHANNEL) at Dollars and Cents per <u>Cubic Yard</u>		Cents per	REMOVING CONC (FLUME) at Dollars and Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>	REMOVING CONC (CURB OR CURB AND GUTTER) at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Feet</u>	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAY) at Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>	PREPARING ROW at Cents per <u>Station</u>	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	Total Control
579.8	5,964	2,961	24,526	24,526	4,910	24,377	2,138	15,405	16.2	106	623,6	61.2	BID UNIT QUANTITY MEASURE	
MG	78	SY	YS	SY	СҮ	CY	SY	SY	SY	5	SY	STA	UNIT	
\$ 11.60	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.95	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,95	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 64.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,00	\$ 625.00	UNIT COST	
\$ 6,725,68	. \$ 1,789.20	3 888.30	7,357.80	5 \$ 23,299.70	5 \$ 18,412.50	5. \$ 71,912.15	2,138.00) \$ 13,864.50	\$ 1,036.80	954.00	\$ 4,988.80	38,250.00	AMOUNT BID	

1 13	1 10 20 30 4 70 4	Buttings are a	1.	1		į į	I	1	1	 				ı —
26	25	24	23	22	21	20	19	16	17	16	15	14	BID	PROJEC
460-2003	460-2001	432-2033	432-2016	432-2001	402-2001	340-2030	340-2003	316-2174	316-2008	310-2005	247-2042	169-2006	TECH SPEC ¹	PROJECT NO: 10WC814
CMP (GALISTIL 18.IN) at Dollars and	CMP (GAL STL 12 IN) at Dollars and	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON) (DRY) (12 IN) at Dollars and	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON) (DRY) (8 IN) at Dollars and	RIPRAP (CONC) (4 IN) at Dollars and	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION at Dollars and	D-GR HMA (METH) TY-C PG64-16 at Dollars and	D-GR HMA (METH) TV-A PG84-16 at Dollars and	AGGR (TY-B_GR-4) (SAC-B) at Dollars and	ASPH (HFRS-2P). at Dollars and	PRIME COAT (MC:30 or AE-P) at Dollars and	FLBS (CMP IN PLC) (TY A GR 2) (FNAL POS) at Dollars and	SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 2) (TY F) at Dollars and	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	
	Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>	Cents per <u>Cubic Yard</u>	Cents per <u>Cubic Yard</u>	Cents per <u>Cubic Yard</u>	Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>	Cents per <u>Ion</u>	Cents per <u>Ion</u>	Cents per <u>Cubic-Vard</u>	Cents per Gallon		Cents per <u>Cubic Yard</u>	Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>	PTION SES IN WORDS	CR 313 EAST PHASE 2
160.0	78.0	13,9	30,2	36.5	5,932	3,108.4	1,160.2	235.5	9,042.6	B,477.4	10,384.4	2,469	BID QUANTITY	
F		CY	CY	CY.	S	TON	TON	CY	GAL	GAL	CY	SY	BID UNIT QUANTITY MEASURE	
\$ 38.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 129,50	\$ 78.00	\$ 374.00	1.00	\$ 5,00	\$ 69,50	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,00	\$ 3.50	\$ 28.25	\$ 1.35	UNIT COST	
6,080,00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,800.05	\$ 2,355.60	13,651.00	\$ 5,932.00	\$ 15,542.00	80,633.90	\$ 72,717.00	\$ 45,213.00	29,670.90	\$ 293,359.30	s 3,333.15	AMOUNT BID	

39	38	37	26	င္သ	34	23	32	3.1	30	29	28	27	BID	PROJEC
467-2336	467-2267	465	465	465	464-2009	464-2007	464-2005	460-2122	460-2015	460-2014	460-2008	460-2005	TECH SPEC ¹	PROJECT NO: 10WC814
SET (TY II)(DES 2)(CMP)(6:1)(P)	SET (TY II)(42 IN)(CMP)(4:1)(C)	INLET (COMPL) (DROP) (TY I) (MOD) at	INLET (COMPL) (TY H) (LID) (5x5: ID)	INLET (COMPL) (TY H) (GRATE) (3'x3' ID)	RC PIPE (CL III)(35 IN)	RC PIPE (CL II)(30 IN)	RC PIPE (GL III)(24 IN) at	CMP (GAL STL 21 IN)	CMP AR (GAL STL DES 3) at	CMP AR (GAL STL DES 2)	CMP (GAL STL 42 IN) at	CMP (GALISTIL 30 IN)		C814
Dollars and	Dollars and	Dollars and	ID) Dollars and	3'x3' ID) Dollars and	Dollers and	Dollers and	Dollars and	Dollars and	Dollars and	Dollars and	Dollars and	Dollars and	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	CR 31
Cents per	Cents per	Cents per	Cents per	Cents per	Cents per	Cents per	Cents per	Cents per	Cents per	Cents per	Cents per	Cents per	RDS	CR 313 EAST PHASE 2
Each	Each	<u>Each</u>	<u>Each</u>	Each	Lineal Foot	Lineal Foot	Lineal Foot	Lineal Foot	Lineal Foot	Lineal Foot	Lineal Foot	Lineal Foot		
	4		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ą	50.6	62.7	349.0	150.0	230,0	254.0	186.6	62.0	BID UNIT QUANTITY MEASURE	
EA	EA	EA	5	EA	ĹF.	LE	in.	7	-	1961年 年 2003年	F	T	UNIT MEASURE	
\$ 3,440.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 74.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 40.00	UNIT COST	
\$ 3,440.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 2,180,00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 2,858.90	\$ 4,639.80	\$ 11,168.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,922.00	\$. 13,808.40	\$ 2,480.00	AMOUNT BID	
\		1	1	/	1	\	1	1	١	1	1	1		

51	50	49	48	47	46	45	4	43	42	44	40	BID	PROJE
506-2034	506-2019	506-2016	506-2009	506-2003	506-2002	502-2001	500-2001	467	467	467			PROJECT NO: 10WC814
TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE at Dollar	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) at Dollar	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) at Dollar	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) at Dollar	ROCK(FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 3) at Dollar	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2) at Dollar	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLII at Dollar	MOBILIZATION at Dollar	SET (TY II)(30 IN)(CMP)(4:1)(P) at Dollar	SET (TY II)(DES 3)(CMP)(4:1)(P) at Dollar	SET (TY II)(DES 2)(CMP)(4:1)(P) at Dollar	SET (TY II)(12 IN)(CMP)(4:1)(P) at Dollar	D D	C814
		rs and Cents per	rs and Cents per	rs and Cents per	rs and Cents per	NG S and Cents per	rs and Cents per	rs and Cents per	rs and Centis per	rs and Cents per	rs and Cents per	ESCRIPTION IT PRICES IN WORDS	CR 313 EAST PHASE 2
Lineal Foot	Square Yard	Square Yard	Lineal Foot	<u>Lineal Foot</u>	Lineal Foot	Month	Lump Sum	Each	Each	Each	Each		
5,400	1,777.8	1,777.8	70	30	40	9	-	4	14	10	6	BID QUANTITY	
₽.	SY	ΥS	5	5	5	MO	LS	S	\$	ΕA	ΕA	UNIT MEASURE	
\$ 1.45	\$ 5.25	\$ 10.25	\$ 10,00	\$ 25,00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 15,018,22	\$ 1,625,00	\$ 465.00	\$ 485,00	\$ 223.00	UNIT COST	
\$ 7,830.00	\$ 9,333,45	\$ 18,222,45	\$. 700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 21,825.00	\$ 15,018.22	\$ 6,500,00	\$ 6,510,00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 1,338.00	AMOUNT BID	
	506-2034 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE 506-2034 at Dollars and Cents per Lineal Foot	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) at Dollars and Cents per Square Yard 1,777.8 SY \$ 5.25 \$ 9,333.45 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE 5,400 LF \$ 7,830.00	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) 1,777.8 SY S 10.25 S 18,222.45	### ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) ### at Dollars and Cents per Lineal Foot ### CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) ### CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) ### CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) ### CONSTR	S06-2003 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 3) Cents per Lineal Foot 30. LF \$ 25.00 \$ 750.00	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2) A1	SOZ-2001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING SOZ-2002 at Dollars and Cents per Month SOZ-2002 SOZ-2002 At Dollars and Cents per Lineal Foot SOZ-2003 SOZ-2003 At Dollars and Cents per Lineal Foot SOZ-2004 SOZ-2009 SOZ-	SOD_ZOD1 MOBILIZATION MOBILIZATION 1 LS 15,018.22 15	ABT SET (TY II)(30 IN)(CMP)(4:1)(P)	A67 SET (TY II)(DES 3)(CMP)(4:1)(P) Dollars and Cents per Each 14 EA \$ 465.00 \$ 6.510.00	AB7 SET (TV II)(DES 2)(CMP(4:1)(P) Dulists and Canits par Each 1.0 EA \$.485.00 \$.4850.00	A67-2860 SET (TY II)(712 INI)(CIAP)(4-1)(P) Dollars and Carris per Each 10 EA 3 485.00 3 4,890.00	TECH DESCRIPTION DIAMS DIAMS

65	64	63	62	9	60	59	59	57	56	55	54	53	BID
666-2068	666-2053	666-2041	666-2035	666-2011	666-2002	662	662	662	644-2081	644-2060	644	530-2011	TECH SPEC ¹
	REFL PAV MRK TY I (VV) (ARROVV) (090MIL) at Cents per <u>Each</u>	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD) (090MIL) at Cents per <u>Líneal Foot</u>	REFL:PAV.MRK.TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (090MIL) at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>	REFL PAV MRK-TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090MIL) at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>	REFLIPAV, MRK-TY: (W) 4" (BRK) (090MiL) at Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>	WK ZN PAV MRK NON - REMOV (TY II MARKING) (Y) 4" (SED) at Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>	WK ZN PAV MRK NON - REMOV (TY II MARKING) (W) 4" (SLD) at Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>	WK ZN PAV MRK NON - REMOV (TV MARKING) (W) 4" (BRK) at Dollars and Cents per Lineal Foot	INS SM RD SN SUP & AM TY TWT:(1) WS.(P) at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TYTWT (1) WS (P) at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>	DRIVEWAYS (ACP) at Cents per <u>Square Yard</u>	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS
22	9	135	680	12,145	10	1,926	210	130	12	on.	7	677.3	BID
ΕA	ĒA	5	5	5	LF.	5	F,	F	5	5	5	SY	UNIT
\$ 111.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.30	5.95	\$	\$ 0.95	\$ 292.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 25.50	UNIT COST
\$ 2,442.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 438.75	\$ 408.00 -	\$ 3,643,50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,829.70	\$ 199.50	\$ 123.50	\$ 3,504.00	\$ 456,00	1,631.00	\$ 17,271.15	AMOUNT BID

,														
78	77	76	75	74	73	72	71	70	69	68	67	99	BID	PROJEC
W-26	W-25R	W-25R	р. -9	6-M	5049-2003	672-2015	672-2012	666-2140	666-2125	666-2110	666-2104	666-2095	TECH SPEC ¹	PROJECT NO: 10WC814
GATE VALVE 2", MJ-MJ, w/BOX AND COVER COMPLETE-IN-PLACE at Dollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>	ENCASEMENT PIPE 2" DIA, PVC SDR-21 w/CARRIER ALL DEPTHS INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BEDDING AND BACKFILL at Dollars and Cents per Lineal Foot	ENCASEMENT PIPE 6" DIA, PVC SDR-21 WCARRIER & STUBS ALL DEPTHS INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BEDDING AND BACKFILL at Cents per Lineal Foot	WATER SUPPLY PIPE 8" DIA, PVC DR-14 C-900 ALL DEPTHS INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, FITTINGS AND THRUST BLOCKING, AND RESTRAINT at Cents per Lineal Foot	PTHS INCLUDING ID RESTRAINT	BIODGRD EROSION CONTROL LOGS (12" DIA) at Dollars and Cents per Lineal Foot	REFL PAV MRKR. TV II – A – A Bollars and Cents per <u>Each</u>		REFL PAV MRK.TY I (Υ) (MED NOSE) (090MIL) at Cents per <u>Each</u>	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD) (090MIL) at Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090MIL) at Dollars and Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (090MIL) at Cents per <u>Lineal Foot</u>	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (090MIL) at Cents per <u>Each</u>	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	
4	135	580	88	3,806	60	420	41	4	275	12,268	2,052	9	BID	
\$	- 5	5	5	-	In .	EA	5	Ę	.	5.5	5	EA	UNIT	
\$ 315.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 2.65	. 3.80	\$	\$ 234.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.30	\$ 158.00	UNIT COST	
\$ 1,260.00-	\$ 978.75	\$ 17,400.00.	\$ 4,312.00	\$ 43,198.10	\$ 159.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 155.80	\$ 936.00	\$ 907.50	\$ 3,680.40	\$ 615.60	\$ 1,422.00	AMOUNT BID	

	r							
	84	83	82	81	80	79	BID	PROJEC
	W-175	W-175	W-56	W-56	W-28	W-28	TECH SPEC¹	PROJECT NO: 10WC814
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID	REMOVE EXISTING FLUSH VALVE ASSEMBLY at Dollars	REMOVE EXISTING 2" GATE VALVE	WET CONNECTION 8" COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	WET CONNECTION 2" COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	WATER SERVICE 1" (SHORT) COMPLETE-IN-PLACE at Dollers and	WATER SERVICE 1" (LONG) COMPLETE-IN-PLACE at Dollars and	۷	C814
Dollars and	SSEMBLY. Dollars and Cents per	Dollars and Cents per	y-PLACE Dollars and Cents per	v-PLACE Dollars and Cents per	LETE-IN-PLACE Dollars and Cents per	ETE-IN-PLACE Dollars and Cents per	DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	CR 313 EAST PHASE 2
Cents	Each	<u>Each</u>	<u> </u>	Each	Each	Each	BID UNIT QUANTITY MEASURE	2
	EA \$ 1,265.00	EA \$ 1,265.00	EA 1,650.00	EA \$ 1,295.00	EA 5 1,539.00	EA \$ 2,835.00	UNIT UNIT COST	
\$ 1,039,000.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$,065.00	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 5,670.00	AMOUNT BID	
	1	•	4	1	1	'n		

NOTE: THE COURT MAY EITHER REJECT ALL BIDS OR AWARD A CONTRACT TO THE LOWEST AND BEST BID.

Dollars and

Acknowledgment of Addenda

Addendum No. 1: Addendum No. 2: Addendum No. 3: Addendum No. 4:

Dated -- 5/19/2010, Received --

Dated -- 5/21/2010, Received --

Note To User: If Alternate Bid is utilized, include instructions for how to complete the Alternate Bid section. For example, identify those Items in the Base Bid which are being replaced by the Alternate Items, as applicable.



WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT

I hereby acknowledge that I am aware of the Local Government Code of the State of Texas, Section 176.006 regarding conflicts of interest and will abide by all provisions as required by Texas law.

Printed name of person submitting form:	
Gran Hampton	
Name of Company:	
+ FTINDODS Construction	ť
Date:	
5/25/10	
Signature of person submitting form:	
The American	
Notarized:	
Sworn and subscribed before me by: JENNIFER TU NOTARY PUI State of Tex Comm. Exp. 03-	BLIC kas
(date)	William Standarder

DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYING ACTIVITIES

Complete this form to disclose lobbying activities pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 1352 (See reverse for public burden disclosure.)

1. Type of Federal Action: a. contract b. grant c. cooperative agreement d. Ioan e. loan guarantee f. loan insurance	2. Status of Federal A. a. bid/offer/applid b. initial award c. post-award		3. Report Type: a. initial filing b. grant For material change only: year quarter date of last report
4. Name and Address of Reporting Entity:		5. If Reporting Enti Enter Name and Addre	ty in No. 4 is Subawardee, ess of Prime:
Prime Subawardee Tier Congressional District, if known:	_, if known:	Congressional Distric	ct, if known:
6. Federal Department/Agency:		7. Federal Program 1	Name/Description:
			·
		CFDA Number, if app	licable:
8. Federal Action Number, if known:		9. Award Amount, if	f known:
		\$	
10. a. Name and Address of Lobbying Entity (if individual, last name, first name, MI):	,	b. Individuals Perform from No. 10a) (last na	ning Services (including address if different me, first name, MI):
<i>f</i>			
, (att	ach Continuation Sheet	(s) SF-LLL-A, if necessi	агу)
11. Amount of Payment (check all that apply)):	13. Type of Payment (a. retainer	check all that apply):
\$actus	al planned	b. one-time fee	
12. Form of Payment (check all that apply)		d. contingent fee	•
a. cash b. in-kind; specify: value value		e. deferred f. other; specify:	·
14. Brief Description of Services Performed of officer(s), employee(s), or Member(s) contact	or to be Performed and I ed, for Payment Indicat	Date(s) of Service, included in Item 11:	ling
(attach Continuation Sheet(s) SF-LLL-A, if no	ecessary)		
15. Continuation Sheet(s) SF-LLL-A attac	hed:	Yes 🔲	No/_/_
16. Information requested through this form if 31 U.S.C. section 1352. This disclosure of los material representation of fact upon which related the tier above when this transaction was made disclosure is required pursuant to 31 U.S.C. I will be reported to the Congress semi-annually for public inspection. Any person who fails to closure shall be subject to a civil penalty of no and not more than \$100,000 for each such fails	bbying activities is a iance was placed by or entered into. This 352. This information y and will be available of file the required distributions than \$10,000	Signature: Print Name: Tree Title: V.P. Telephone No: 517-	-930-7607 Date: 5/25/10
FEDERAL USE ONLY			Authorized for Local Reproduction Standard Form - LLL



CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES

Surety Department, 15 Mountain View Road, P.O. Box 1615, Warren, NJ 07061-1615 Phone: (908) 903-3485 • Facsimile: (908) 903-3656



BID BOND

Bond No. Bid Bond

Amount \$5%

Know All Men By These Presents,

That we, FTWOODS Construction Services, Inc.

P. O. Box 122, Georgetown, TX 78627

(hereinafter called the Principal),

as Principal, and the FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, Warren, New Jersey, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, (hereinafter called the Surety), as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto

Williamson County

301 SE Inner Loop, Suite 106, Georgetown, TX 78626

(hereinafter called the Obligee),

in the sum of

Five Percent of Amount Bid

Dollars

(\$ 5%), for the payment of which we, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly ad severally; firmly by these presents.

Sealed with our seals and dated this

25th

day of

May, 2010

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid, dated

May 25, 2010

for County Road 313 East, Phase II

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that it the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a contract with the Obligee in accordance with such bid and give bond with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such contract, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter into such contract and give such bond, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the penal sum hereof, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise, to remain in full force and effect.

FTWOODS Construction Services, Inc

_

Bv:

FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Cyntlu'a

Attorney-in

Form 15-02-0256 (Rev. 2-00) (Forfeitüre)



Chubb Surety POWER OF ATTORNEY Federal Insurance Company Vigilant Insurance Company Pacific Indemnity Company

David B. Norris, Jr., Vice Preside

Attn: Surety Department 15 Mountain View Road Warren, NJ 07059

each as their true and lawful Attomey- in- Fact to execute under such designation in their names and to affix their corporate seals to and deliver for and on their behalf as surety thereon or otherwise, bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof (other than bail bonds) given or executed in the course of business, and any instruments amending or altering the same, and consents to the modification or alteration of any instrument referred to in said bonds or obligations.

In Witness Whereof, said FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY have each executed and attested these presents and affixed their corporate seals on this 18th day of September, 2009.

Kenneth C. Wendel, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

County of Somerset

5\$.

On this 18th day of September, 2009 before me, a Notary Public of New Jersey, personally came Kenneth C. Wendel, to me

known to be Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, the companies which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney, and the said Kenneth C. Wendel, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY and knows the corporate seals thereof, that the seals affixed to the foregoing Power of Attorney are such corporate seals and were thereto affixed by authority of the By- Laws of sald Companies; and that he signed said Power of Attorney as Assistant Secretary of said Companies by like authority; and that he is acquainted with David B. Norris, Jr., and knows him to be Vice President of said Companies; and that the signature of David B. Norris, Jr., subscribed to said Power of Attorney is in the genulne handwriting of David B. Norris, Jr., and was thereto subscribed by authority of said By-Laws and in deponent's presence.

Notarial Seal



KATHERINE J. ADELAAR NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY No 2316685 Commission Expires July 16, 2014

CERTIFICATION

Extract from the By- Laws of PEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY:

"All powers of attorney for and on behalf of the Company may and shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chairman or the President or a Vice President or an Assistant Vice President, jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signature of each of the following officers: Chairman, President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys- in- Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached."

f, Kenneth C. Wendel, Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY (the "Companies") do hereby certify that

- (i) the foregoing extract of the By- Laws of the Companies is true and correct,
- (ii) the Companies are duly licensed and authorized to transact surety business in all 50 of the United States of America and the District of Columbia and are authorized by the U.S. Treasury Department; further, Federal and Vigilant are licensed in Puerto Rico and the U.S. Virgin Islands, and Federal is licensed in American Samoa, Guam, and each of the Provinces of Canada except Prince Edward Island; and
- (iii) the foregoing Power of Attorney is true, correct and in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and seals of said Companies at Warren, NJ this 25th day of May. , 2010.







Kenneth C. Wendel, Assistant Secretary

Thermi of addler Notary Pu

IN THE EVENT YOU WISH TO NOTIFY US OF A CLAIM, VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS BOND OR NOTIFY US OF ANY OTHER MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT US AT ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE, OR BY Telephone (908) 903- 3493 Fax (908) 903- 3656

e-mail: surety@chubb.com